CAM-ISD48
The PLANET CAM-ISD48 Speed Dome Camera uses Sony super-HAD CCD
and provides 480TVL high resolution in detail and high quality image.
The Built-in ICR filter, during low-light condition, allows reflected infra-
red light generated by separated IR illuminator to pass onto CCD for
producing clear image in black-white.
Should no IR source be supplied in dark, and the slow shutter, an available
function in OSD menu, will do great help in producing bright enough

2
Specification
Ordering Information
CAM-ISD48-NT 23x Indoor Speed Dome Camera (NTSC)
CAM-ISD48-PA 23x Indoor Speed Dome Camera (PAL)
Product 23x Indoor Speed Dome Camera
Model Name CAM-ISD48
CCD Module 1/4” Sony Super HAD
Horizontal Resolution 480 TVL
Effective Pixels
NTSC: 410K
PAL: 470K
Sensitivity 0.1 Lux
Lens F= 3.6~82.8mm / f: 1.6~3.8
Scanning System
NTSC: 525 lines 2:1 interlace
PAL: 625 lines 2:1 interlace
Scanning Frequency
NTSC: 15,734Hz(H) 60Hz(V)
PAL: 16,625Hz(H) 50Hz(V)
Electronic Shutter
NTSC: 1/60-100,000sec
PAL: 1/50-100,000sec
Signal to Noise More than 50dB (AGC off)
Gain Control AGC
White Balance Auto ATW 2500-9500 Degree K
BLC Auto
Gamma Correction 0.45
ICR Auto or Manual
SYNC System Internal
Video Output Composite 1.0 Vp-p at 75 ohm, BNC
Pan / Tilt Speed
Pan: 300 Degree per second
Tilt: 240 Degree per second
Slow Shutter / Frame Integration 2x, 4x, 6x, 8x, 12x, 16x, 32x, 64x
Preset Point 64
IP Rating IP-66
Control Interface RS-485
Power Consumption DC 12V, 650 mA
Operation Condition
Operating: -10~60°C
Storage: -20~70°C
Humidity: 0 ~ 95%, non-condensing
Dimensions (Φ x H) 114 x 180 mm
Weight 1270g
Accessories
CAM-WM Wall Mount Kit for CAM-ISD48
CAM-CM Ceiling Mount Kit for CAM-ISD48
CAM-OH Outdoor Housing for CAM-ISD48 (Includes Wall/Ceiling Mount Brackets)
CAM-ISD48
Data Sheet
3
01-08	 C-CAMISD48
PLANET reserves the right to change specifications without prior notice.  All brand names and trademarks are property of
their respective owners. Copyright © 2008 PLANET Technology Corp.  All rights reserved.
PLANET Technology Corporation
11F, No. 96, Min Chuan Road, Hsin Tien, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Tel: 886-2-2219-9518  	 Fax: 886-2-2219-9528
Email: sales@planet.com.tw   	 www.planet.com.tw
VoIP Gateway: vip.planet.com.tw
Related Products
IVS-110 1-channel MPEG-4 PoE Internet Video Server
DVR-460 4-channel MPEG-4 Digital Video Recorder
DVR-860 8-channel MPEG-4 Digital Video Recorder
DVR-470 4-channel H.264 Digital Video Recorder
DVR-1670 16-channel H.264 Digital Video Recorder
CAM-DM33-NT Mini Dome Camera (NTSC)
CAM-DM33-PA Mini Dome Camera (PAL)
CAM-VP38-NT Vandal-Proof Dome Camera (NTSC)
CAM-VP38-PA Vandal-Proof Dome Camera (PAL)
CAM-IR138-NT 15M Infrared Camera (NTSC)
CAM-IR138-PA 15M Infrared Camera (PAL)
CAM-IR338-NT 30M Infrared Camera (NTSC)